ANDREW H. WILSON, ESQ., #063209 LINDA M. FONG, ESQ., #124232 WILSON, RYAN & CAMPILONGO 235 Montgomery Street, Ste. 450 San Francisco, California 94104 (415) 391-3900 / (415) 954-0938 (Fax) ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF	COURT USE ONLY
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF MARIN P.O. BOX E, SAN RAFAEL, CA 94913-3904 (415) 499-6407	/
PLAINTIFF: CHURCH OF SCIENTOLOGY	
DEFENDANT: GERALD ARMSTRONG, ET AL.	

STATUS CONFERENCE QUESTIONNAIRECASE NUMBER: 157 680DATE: 12/20/93DEPARTMENT: 1TIME: 9:00 a.m.

- 1. I am □ party ⊠ attorney for party (name of party): Church of Scientology (check all that apply): ⊠ plaintiff □ defendant □ cross-complainant ⊠ cross-defendant □ other (specify):
- 2. (Plaintiffs only) The complaint was filed on (date): 7/23/93
- 3. Service (plaintiffs and cross-complainants only)
 - a. All parties named in the complaint and cross-complaint have been served, or have appeared, or have been dismissed.
 - b.
 The following parties named in the complaint or crosscomplaint
 - (1) □ have not been served (specify names):
 - (2) have been served but have not appeared and have not been dismissed (specify names):
 - Note: Plaintiffs expect to add approximately 3 Doe defendants within the next month, and expect to effect service by approximately February 1.

RECEIVED

DEC 1 0 1993 Page 1 of 4

HUB LAW OFFICES

- 4. Alternative Dispute Resolution
 - a. All parties have stipulated (a copy of the signed Alternative Dispute Resolution stipulation form is attached) to:
 - Judicial arbitration under section 1141.12 of the Code of Civil Procedure.
 - <u>Binding</u> arbitration.
 - Mediation.
 - Neutral case evaluation.
 - Special Master.
 - Other .
 - b. D Plaintiff elects to refer the case to judicial arbitration and agrees to limit recovery to amount specified in section 1141.12 of Code of Civil Procedure (\$50,000 as of January 1990).
 - c. 🖾 Case is exempt from arbitration under Rule 1600.5 of California Rules of Court (specify exemption):

Plaintiffs have prayed for equitable relief. Rule 1600.5(a). The action has multiple causes of action, includes a cross-complaint, and the amount in controversy is in excess of \$50,000. Rule 1600.5(h).

5. Jurisdiction

- a. It is reasonably certain that the amount in controversy will not exceed \$25,000.
- b. I request that the court order the case transferred to the municipal.

6. Discovery

- a. \Box I have completed all discovery.
- b. **X** I have not completed the following discovery which will be completed by the date specified:

Description

Date

Depositions of Defendants	April 1994
Depositions of Third parties	May 1994
Further written discovery	April 1994

Page 2 of 4

7. Type of Case

	Personal	Injury		Wrongful	Death		Property	Damage	
	Collection	n XX	Other	Fraudu			nce		
Wa	s injury o	r damaq	ge by a	auto? 🗆		ecify) 🗌 No			

a. Brief statement of the case:

Plaintiffs seek to set aside fraudulent transfers of assets by Defendant Gerald Armstrong to his attorney, Defendant Michael Walton. Defendant Michael Walton has recently quitclaimed his interest in the property to his wife, Solina Walton. At the time the asset in question, the residence in San Anselmo, California was originally conveyed to Walton, he was unmarried.

8. Personal Injury Case Contentions:

a. Briefly describe injuries and damages:______

b.	Medical	Expenses:	To Date	e Future	

c. Lost Earnings: To Date _____ Future _____

- d. Other Damages: _____
- 9. Non-personal Injury Case Contentions (specify nature and amount of damaged claimed):
- 10. a. I request an order bifurcating, severing, or consolidating the following issues or causes of action (specify and give reason):
 - b. A Petition to Coordinate has been or will be filed (CCP Sec. 404 et seq.).

- 11. XX I expect to file the following pretrial motions (specify): None anticipated at this time.
- 12. I request a jury trial.
- 13. This case is entitled to preference under (specify code and section no.):
- 14. I seek the following equitable relief (specify):

Declaration Setting Aside Fraudulent Transfers; Injunctive Relief Restraining Further Transfers.

15. I estimate the trial would take

- a. 🕅 days: 3
- b. [] (short causes) hours:
- 16. This case will be ready for trial by (month, year): June 1993
- 17. I request that the following additional matters be determined at the status conference (specify):

Date: Dec. 9,1993

ANDREW H. WILSON

SIGNATURE OF PARTY OR PARTY'S ATTORNEY

TYPE OR PRINT NAME

Page 4 of 4

	1	PROOF OF SERVICE								
	2	I declare that I am employed in the City and County of San								
	3	Francisco, California.								
	4	I am over the age of eighteen years and not a party to the								
	5	within entitled action. My business address is 235 Montgomery								
	6	Street, Suite 450, San Francisco, California.								
	7	I am readily familiar with Wilson, Ryan & Campilongo's practice								
	8	for collection and processing of correspondence for mailing with								
	9	the United States Postal Service.								
	10	On December 9, 1993, I served the attached STATUS CONFERENCE								
	11	QUESTIONNAIRE, on the following in said cause, by placing for								
104	12	deposit with the United States Postal Service on this day in the								
California 94104	13	ordinary course of business, true copies thereof enclosed in								
Calllo	14	sealed envelopes. The envelopes were addressed as follows:								
Sall Francisco	15 16	711 Sir Francis Drake Blvd.								
0	17 18	Michael Walton 707 Fawn Dr. San Anselmo, CA 94960								
	19	I declare under the penalty of perjury under the laws of the								
	20	State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.								
	21	Executed at San Francisco, California on December 9, 1993.								
	22	A 10 00120								
	23	Cillie J. ralmer								
	24	COLLEEN Y. PALMER								
	25									
	26									
	27									
	28									
IAL										

WILSON, RYAN & CAMPILONGO 235 Montgomery Street, Suite 450 San Francisco, California 94104

SCI01-013 PROOF.MAL